AJCU-AUSJAL March 2003 Conference in Guadalajara, Mexico
Conference Participants (as of March 31, 2003)

PARTICIPANT MEMBER TITLE INSTITUTION E-MAIL/
OFFICE PHONE
Don Adams CITM Director, Computing and Fairfield University dadams@mail.fairfield.edu
Network Services 203-254-4255
Francisco Alvarado IAUSJAL Coordinador de Proyecto, Universidad Iberoamericana |francisco.alvarado@uia.mx
Oficina de Informatica y Cuidad de Mexico
Telecomunicaciones
Jose Cristhian Alvarez  [AUSJAL Coordinador de Proyecto, Universidad Iberoamericana, [cristhian.alvarez@leon.uia.mx
De Luna Oficina de Informatica y Leon 477-710-0689x1211
Telecomunicaciones
Reza Azarmsa CITM Director, Academic Loyola Marymount razarmsa@Imu.edu
Technology University 310-338-7537
Carlos A. Azurdia AUSJAL Director, Tecnologias de la Universidad Rafael Landivar |cazurdia@mail.url.edu.gt
Informacion 2-279-7979x2626
Suzanne Barrett CITM Director, Academic Boston College barretsc@bc.edu
Development Center 617-552-0835
Steven D. Berkshire DACE lAssociate Dean, Graduate Regis University sherkshi@regis.edu
Programs 303-964-5240
R. Mark Boddy CITM IAcademic Support Technician |Regis University rboddy@regis.edu
303-964-3665
Cindy Bonfini-Hotlosz ~ [JesuitNET  |Chief Information Officer IAssociation of Jesuit cbonfini@jesuit.net
Colleges and Universities 304-336-7411
Robin Bowen DACE Interim Dean, Graduate and  [Rockhurst University robin.bowen@rockhursi.edu
Professional Studies 816-501-4686
Olga Bravo Fe Y Alegria |Coordinadora de Proyecto Fe y Alegria olgabravo@cantv.net
212-564-5624
Mark Castner CITM Director, Academic Computing [Canisius College castner@canisius.edu
& User Services 716-888-2450
Robert Clapp CITM Chief Information Officer Le Moyne College clapprh@lemoyne.edu
315-445-4565
Patricia Clayback CITM IAssociate Dean, Director of Canisius College clayback@canisius.edu
IAdult Academic Services 716-888-2851
Elvira Coelho Hoffmann JAUSJAL Diretora de Graduacao Universidad del Valle del Rio [elvira@helios.unisinos.br
de Sinos 590-8282
John Corliss CITM Manager, Research Loyola University Chicago  [icorlis@luc.edu
Computing Services 708-216-8012
Sérgio crespo C.S. IAUSJAL Profesor, Centro de Ciéncias |Universidad del Valle del Rio [crespo@exatas.unisinos.br
Pinto, D. Sc. Exatas e Tecnoldgicas de Sinos 590-3333x1619
Wayne Cunningham JesuilNET  |Dean, Dexter Hanley College  [Scranton University wayne.cunningham@scranton.edu
570-941-7580
Rev. Charles Currie, SJ AJCU President IAssociation of Jesuit courrie@ajcunet.edu
Colleges and Universities 202-862-9893
Nancy Culler CITM Director, Media Services Santa Clara University ncutler@scu.edu
1408-554-4915
Christopher Key JesuitNET  |Associate Academic Vice Loyola Marymount cchapple@Imu.edu
Chapple, Ph.D. President University 310-338-2846
Eduardo Chiehenseck JAUSJAL Network staff Instituto Technologico de eduardo@iteso.mx
Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3492
Occidente
Ronald Danielson CITM- Chief Information Officer Santa Clara University rdanielson@scu.edu
JesuitNET 1408-554-6813




Robert J. Deahl DACE Dean, School of Professional  [Marquetle Universily robert.deahl@marquette.edu
Sludies 414-288-3154
Joyce Dehaven DACE Assistant Dean, Professional  [Rockhurst University ioyce.dehaven@rockhurst.edu
Studies 816-501-4767
Dale deViveiros CITM Director, Instructional Tech Gonzaga University deviveiros@its.gonzaga.edu
Support Services 509-323-6665
Con Dietz CITM Vice President for informalion  |Creighton University cpdietz@creighlon.edu
Technology 402-280-2202
Rafael Egusquiza IAUSJAL Escuela Superior Antonio requsqui@ruiz.edu.pe
Ruiz de Montoya
Fernando Escobar IAUSJAL Profesor, Electronicas, Instituto Technologico de fer@iteso.mx
Zafiga Sistemas e Informatica Eestudios Superiores de 33-3668-3517
Occidente
James Estrada CITM Vice President for Information Fairfield Universily jestrada@mail.fairffield edu
Services 203-254-4000
Stephen Freedman JesultNET | Academic Vice President Gonzaga University freedman@genzaga.edy
509-323-6503
Marie A. Friedemann DACE Associate Dean, Regis University mfriedem@regis.edu
Undergraduate Programs 303-458-4312
Jason Frilzman JesuitNET  [Web Developer Wheeling Jesuit University  [fritzman@wiu.edu
304-243-8704
Carl Fussell CITM Co-Director, Information Santa Clara University cfussell@scu.edu
Technology 408-554-4024
Ted J. Gaiser CITM Director, Academic and Boston College qaiser@bc.edu
Research Services 6517-552-3407
José Garcia ALISJAL Universidad Calolica Andres {ggarcia@ucab.edu.ve
Belio
Dorinda Giles CITM IAssociate Vice President for  [Xavier University giles@xavier.edu
Information Systems 513-745-4855
Chris Gill CITV Director, Desktop Support Gonzaga University qill@its.gonzaga.edy
509-323-3827
Marge Glick DACE Associate Dean, Professional  |Fairfield University maglick@mail.fairfield.edu
Studies 203-254-4000x2918
Hector Gonzalez Jaime AUSJAL Encargado de Instituto Technologico de cacho@iteso.mx
ITelecomunicaciones Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3523
Occidente
Juan Carios Guligrrez  IAUSJAL Coordinador de Proyectos Universidad Ibercamericana, [uancarfos.gutierrez@eon. uia.mx
Ayala Especiales L eon 477-710-0634
Jose Guzman IAUSJIAL IAsistente en Institeto Technologico de iose@iteso.mx
[Telecomunicaciones Eesludios Superiores de 33-3669-3523
Occidente
Brenda Heim IAUSJAL Redes y Mantenimiento, Universidad Iberoamericana, [brenda@ifij.uia.mx
Informatica [Tijuana 664-630-1577x330
William J. Husson DACE- \Vice President and Academic |Regis University whusson@regis.edu
JesuitNET  |Dean 303-458-1844
Mark Jacobs CITM IAssociate Universitly Librarian |[Georgelown University jacobsm@georgetown.edu
202-687-1085
J. Stephen Jacobs DACE Assistant Dean Regis University iiacobs@reqis.edu
303-458-3560
Will Kenisgberg CITM Co-Director, Information Santa Clara University wkenigsberg@scu.edu
ITechnology 408-554-4822
Stephen King CITM Director College of the Holy Cross  sking@holycross.edy
508-793-3080
Al Labonis JesulNET  |Instructional Designer Saint Joseph's University

labonis@sju.edu
610-660-1772




Torreon

H. David Lambert CITM- \Vice President and CIO Georgetown University tamberid@georgetown.edu
JesttNET 202-687-3887
Kathy Lang CITM Chief information Officer Marquette University kathy lang@marguetle.edu
414-288-1782
Juan Lanzagorta IAUSJAL Profesor Instiluto Technologico de iuan@iteso.mx
Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3492x3492
Occidente
David Lees JesuitNET  [Director, Instructional Media  [Saint Joseph's Universily lees@siu.edu
Services 610-860-1770
Chuck Lenosky CITM Director, Media Services Creighton University clenosky@creighton.edu
402-280-2540
Nicholas D. Lombardi, esuifNET [Direclor, Facully Resource Fordham Universily nlormbardi@fordham.edu
S.J. Centers 718-817-4706
Miguel Ldpez AUSJAL Universidad |beroamericana, jcarrasco@uiage.pue.uia.mx
Puebla 133-3669-3591
Maria Guadalaupe AUSJAL Directora, Sistemas de Universidad Iberoamericana, |[musi.lopez@iberopuebla.net
Lopez Molina informacion Puebla 222-229-0700x354
Jorge Lopez AUSJAL IAdministrador de Base de Instituto Technologico de jorgel@iteso.mx
Datos Festudios Superiores de 333-668-3591
Occidente
Salvador Lozano AUSJAL Network staff Instituto Technologico de chaval@iteso.mx
Festudios Superiores de 33-3669-3492x3492
Occidente
Michael Makoid JesullNET  [Professor and Chair, Dept. of Creighton University makoid@creighton.edy
Pharmacy Sciences 1402-280-2952
Edward Maloney CITM Director, Research and Georgetown Universily ejm@gecrgetown.edu
i.earning Technologies 202-687-9858
Jaime Maravilla IAUSJAL Director de Humanidades Universidad Ibercamericana [jamie.marvilla@lag.uia.mx
[Torreon 871-729-1018
Carolina Marturet IAUSJAL Universidad Catolica Andres icmarture@ucab.edu.ve
Belto
John McFadden CITM Chief Information Officer l.oyota College in Maryland  [imcfadden@loyola.edu
410-617-2727
Mary R. McFarfand DACE- Dean, School of Professional  [Gonzaga University mefarlandm@gu.gonzaga.edu
WJesulNET  IStudies 509-323-3569
Susannah McGowan JesuitNET  instructional Designer Georgetown University sm258@georgetown.edy
202-687-6814
Arturo Mejia Reyes IAUSJIAL Direclor, Informatica y Universidad Iberoamericana |arturo.meiia@uia.mx
Telecomuncaciones Cuidad de Mexico 525-950-4189
Andrew Mills JesullNET  jCoordinator of Computer- Saint Louis University millsac@slu.edu
Based Learning 314-577-8964
Pablc Molina CITM Chief Information Officer — Georgetown University motina@georgetown.edu
Law Center 202-662-9004
Marian Moore CITM Vice President for Information [Boston College marian.moore@bc.edu
Technology 617-552-6899
Arturo Mora Alva IALJSJAL Direclor General Universidad Iberoamericana, [arluro.mora@leon.uia.mx
Leon 477-710-0609
José Morales Melo AUSJAL Director Extension Universidad {beroamericana, [jose.morales@iberopuebla.net
Universilaria Puebla 222-229-0700x449
Francisco Morfin ALUSJAL Profesor Institute Technologico de fmorfin@iteso.mx
Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3517
Occidente
José Navarro IALISJAL Coordinador de Laboratorio Universidad lberoamericana, |jose.navarro@lag.uia.mx

871-729-1063




Sistemas de Informacion

kestudios Superiores de

Occidente

Chris Odionu CITM IAssociale Vice President and  University of Detroit Mercy  jodionuco@udmercy.edu
CIO 313-993-1602
Fernando Orozco AUSJAL Coordinador Alencion a Institulo Technologico de fernando@itesc.mx
Cabrera Usuarios Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3500x3692
Occidente
Gabriela Ortiz IAUSJAL Jefa, DESI Instituto Technologico de abi@ifteso.mx
Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3517
Occidente
Omayra Parra de IAUSJAL Investigadora Titular Pontificia Universidad opafra@javeriana.edu.co
Marrogquin Javeriana 1320-8320x5440
Jose Carlos Pena AUSJAL Jefe, Oficina de Sistemas de  |Instituto Technologico de cpena@ileso.mx
Gomez Informacion Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3475x3477
Occidente
Gerardo Perez ALUSJAL Network Master Instituto Technologico de qerardo@iteso.mx
Eestudios Superiores de 33-3669-3492
Occidente
Wayne Powel CITM Associate Academic Vice Gonzaga University poweilgonzaga.edu
President and CIO 509-323-3836
Jon Pray JesuNET  |Associate Vice President - Marquette University jon.pray@marguetie .edu
Educational Technology 414-288-7532
Carol Rankin CITM Vice President for Information  [Xavier University rankin@xavier.edu
Resources 513-745-2985
Jaime Reinoso AUSJAL Director, Centro de Servicios  [Pontificia Universidad jreinoso@pui.edu.co
Informaticos Javeriana 23-211-8351
Bernardo Reyes Guerra IAUSJAL Director de Tecnologia parafa |[Universidad Iberoamericana, [bernardo.reves@iberopuebla.net
Educacion Puebla 222-229-07-48
Barry Rice CITiv Director, instructional Services |Loyola College in Maryland  |brice@layola.edu
410-617-2478
Rev. David Robinson, [DACE- Diractor, Office of Educalional [University of San Francisco jrobinson@usfca.edu
S.J. WesutNET  Mission 415-422-5832
Vicki Rosen JesuitNET  [Head of Distance Learning University of San Francisco [rosen@usfca.edy
Services 415-422-5387
J.C. Ruch CITM Assaciate Vice President - Creighton University icr@creighton.edu
[Technical Services 402-280-2253
Gabriel Sanchez Franco IAUSJAL Coordinador de Servidores Universidad Iberoamericana, |gabriel.sanchez@leon.uia. mx
Leon A77-710-0600x1230
Tracy Schroeder CITM Acting Chief information University of San Francisco  [schroeder@usfca.edu
Officer 415-422-2545
Estelle Siener CITM Computer Support Specialist  [Canisius College stener@canisius.edu
716-888-2443
Danny Smith CITM Director, Information Marquette University danny.smith@marquetie edu
Technology Services 414-288-7738
Kathleen Snyder JesultNET  |Director of Curriculum Association of Jesuit ksnyder10@earthlink.net
Development Cofleges and Universities  [650-342-8328
Josu Solabarrieta IAUSJAL Director, Zuzendaria Universidad de Deusto isolabar@ice.deusto.es
Eizagirre 94-413-9112
Mario Sosa AUSJAL Director, Distance Learning Universidad Rafael Landivar mesosa@mail.url.edu.g
2-279-7979x2646
Andy Slarr JesuitNET  |Senior Instructional Saint Joseph's University astarr@siu.edu
ITechnology Speciatist 610-660-1770
Otilia Amparo Tapia IAUSJAL Coordinador de Proyeclos de  {Universidad Iberoamericana, jotilia.tapla@leon.ula.mx
Cervantes Web Leon 477-710-0689x1212
Bizhan Towfighian AUSJAL Coordinador, Oficina de Institulo Technologico de bizhan@iteso.mx

333-669-3478




John Twigg IAUSJAL Manager, Field Technology Regis University itwigo@regis.edu
303-458-4036
Gabriel Vargas IAUSJAL Director, Infraestructura Universidad lberoamericana, [gabriel.vargas@ibsropuebla net
Informatica Puebla 222-229-0754
IAlberto Vasquez Tapia [AUSJAL Vicerrector Académico Universidad Alberto Hurlado javasquez@uahurtado.c|
2-671-7130
David Vazquez AUSJAL Administrador de SW Institute Technologico de david@iteso.mx
Eestudios Superiores de 33-669-3475x3235
Occidenle
Richard Vigilante JesuitNET  |[Executive Director Association of Jesuit vigilante@ajcunet.edu
Colleges and Universities  [212-348-6113
Claudia Villagran AUSJAL Coordinadora Centro de Apoyo |Ascciacion de Universidades cvilla@url.edu.gt
Sede Secretaria Ejecutiva Confiadas a la Compania de [2-364-0554
Wesus en America Latina
Ellen Watson CITM- Vice President, Information Loyola University Chicago  |ewalson@luc.edu
JesuitNET  (Services 773-508-3700




